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States supply, and United States exports and imports, surplus or deficiency, 
for 1854 :— 

ARTICLES. 

Animals of all kinds 
Ashes 
Bark 
Burr and grindstones 
Butter and cheese 
Coal (bituminous) 
Dyestuffs 
Eggs 
Firewood : 
Fish 
Fish oil 
Fish products, other 
Flax and hemp, unmanufactured. 
Fruits, dry or green 
Furs 
Grain and flour—Wheat 

Wheat flour 
Oats 
Oatmeal 
Barley 
Other breadstuffs 

Gypsum 
Hides and skins 
Horns 
Lard 
Meats, cured and fresh 
Ores 
Pelts 
Poultry 

. Rags 
Seeds, trees and plants 
Stone, marble and slate 
Tallow 
Tar, pitch and turpentine 
Timber and lumber 
Vegetables, potatoes, &c 
Tobacco 
Wool 
'Manures and unspecified 
fBalance 

% Total. 

U. S. Imports under 
Treaty, 1854. 

Total H i 
years. 

3 
28,856,178 
3,209,296 

193,748 
545,426 

6,099,570 
7,063,555 

7,209 
1,112,559 
2,408,710 

16,081,631 
1,917,255 
2,911,168 

321,617 
269,114 

1,488,560 
35,669,900 
36,662,349 
20,090,079 

330,902 
14,538,289 
3,434,770 

297,968 
2,060,349 

28,643 
136,662 

3,780,360 
2,567,671 
1,459,182 

459,373 
643,644 
942,342 
482,776 
34,946 
34,738 

38,142,015 
3,399,403 

19,991 
7,537,908 
1,819,609 

234 

247,095,709 

Yearly 
Average. 

2,509,233 
279,069 
16,848 
47,428 

530,398 
614,222 

627 
96,744 

209,453 
1,398,403 

166,718 
253,145 

27,967 
23,402 

129,440 
3,101,730 
3,188,030 
1,746,963 

28,774 
1,264,199 

298,676 
25,910 

179,161 
2,491 

11,884 
328,727 
223,276 
126,885 
39,945 
55,969 
81,943 
41,980 
3,039 
3,021 

3,316,697 
295,600 

1,738 
658,601 
158,227 

20 

jYearly ave. 
expt. surplus 

IT. S. Trade with all 
countries, 1855-66. 

§Yearly ave. 
deficiency. 

21,486,583 

8 

526,796 
329,360 

IT 
5,233,093 

ir 
IT 
IT 

1,860,703 
461,085 

851,275 
16,954,971 
19,033,959 

6,361,147 

6,779,789 
12,809,758 

IT 
IT 
IT 
IT 

389,725 
1 

2,258,482 
1,583,030 
1,946,590 

8,702 
13,606,241 

11487,880 

* Chiefly manures, t Several small differences between yearly details in totals. X There 
was also in 1855 (half year) $1,246,837 from the Maritime Provinces entered free under the 
treaty, but for which no details are available. With this amount added the total imports 
by the United States under the treaty would be $248,342,546, and the yearly average $21,-
595,004. § Average for wheat, flour and other grains and breadstuffs, animals, meat, 
butter and cheese, and timber and lumber are calculated from exports and imports for the 
whole period ; averages for other articles are taken from 1860 and 1861, the two central 
years. || Manures. IT Not separate or incomplete returns. 
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