States supply, and United States exports and imports, surplus or deficiency, for 1854:—

Articles.	U. S. Imports under Treaty, 1854.		U. S. Trade with all countries, 1855-66.	
	Total $11\frac{1}{2}$ years.	Yearly Average.	§Yearly ave. expt. surplus	
	8	s	\$	s
Animals of all kinds	28,856,178	2,509,233		1,803,980
Ashes	3,209,296	279,069	526,796	
Bark	193,748	16,848	329,360	
Burr and grindstones	545,426	47,428	¶.	
Butter and cheese	6,099,570	530,398	5,233,093	
Coal (bituminous)	7,063,555	614,222		893,378
Dyestuffs	7,209	627	<u>¶</u>	
Eggs	1,112,559	96,744	<u>T</u>	
Firewood	2,408,710	209,453	1	
Fish	16,081,631	1,398,403		826,755
Fish oil	1,917,255	166,718	1,860,703	
Fish products, other	2,911,168	253,145	461,085	F00.000
Flax and hemp, unmanufactured	321,617	27,967	*** ******	508,828
Fruits, dry or green	269,114	23,402	051 075	2,006,210
Furs	1,488,560	129,440 $3,101,730$	851,275	
Grain and flour—Wheat	35,669,900 36,662,349	3,188,030	16,954,971 19,033,959	
Wheat flour	20,090,079	1,746,963	13,000,000	
Oatmeal	330,902	28,774	1	
Barley	14,538,289	1,264,199	6,361,147	
Other breadstuffs	3,434,770	298,676]	
Gypsum	297,968	25,910	¶	
Hides and skins	2,060,349	179,161		7,886,644
Horns	28,643	2,491		
Lard	136,662	11,884	6,779,789	
Meats, cured and fresh	3,780,360	328,727	12,809,758	
Ores	2,567,671	223,276	_ T	
Pelts	1,459,182	126,885	<u> </u>	
Poultry	459,373	39,945	1	
Rags	643,644	55,969	900 705	
Seeds, trees and plants	942,342	81,943	389,725	
Stone, marble and slate	482,776	41,980 3,039	2,258,482	
Tallow	34,946 34,738	3,033	1,583,030	Í
Timber and lumber	38,142,015	3,316,697	1,946,590	
Vegetables, potatoes, &c.	3,399,403	295,600	8,702	
Tobacco	19,991	1,738	13,606,241	
Wool	7,537,908	658,601		4,699,515
*Manures and unspecified	1,819,609	158,227	487,880	
+Balance	234	20		
‡ Total	247,095,709	21,486,583		
	1		1	

^{*}Chiefly manures. +Several small differences between yearly details in totals. ‡There was also in 1855 (half year) \$1,246,837 from the Maritime Provinces entered free under the treaty, but for which no details are available. With this amount added the total imports by the United States under the treaty would be \$248,342,546, and the yearly average \$21,-595,004. § Average for wheat, flour and other grains and breadstuffs, animals, meat, butter and cheese, and timber and lumber are calculated from exports and imports for the whole period; averages for other articles are taken from 1860 and 1861, the two central years. || Manures. || Manures. || Not separate or incomplete returns.